04/2026
Product Information
TCI 2090
Absolute Inductive
Angle Encoder without
Integral Bearing
2
 90

Number of poles 364
Interface Mitsubishi high speed interface Fanuc Serial Interface; i Interface
Ordering designation Mit03-4 Fanuc05
Positions/revolution 33 554 432 (25 bits)
Maximum speed ≤ 6500 rpm
Analog delay time (typical) 23.3 μs
Electrical connection Cable (2 m) with 8-pin M12 coupling (male)
Cable length2) ≤ 30 m
Supply voltage DC 4.0 V to 14 V
Current consumption (typical) At 5 V:< 300 mA (without load)
Power consumption
(maximum)
1.5 W
Natural frequency > 1000 Hz
Vibration 55 Hz to 2000 Hz
Shock 6 ms
≤   300 m/s2 (IEC 60068-2-6)
≤ 1000 m/s2 (IEC 60068-2-27)
Permissible axial
movement3)
±0.15 mm
Permissible radial
movement3)
0.05 mm eccentricity (for rotor and stator separately)
Operating temperature –10 °C to 70 °C
EN 60529 protection Rotor, stator: each IP64 (stator when engaged)
Moment of inertia of rotor 2.5 · 10–3 kgm2
Mass ≈ 0.55 kg (stator)
≈ 0.62 kg (rotor)
1)	Attainable system accuracy depends on mounting surface of rotor (see Measurement accuracy)
2) 	With HEIDENHAIN cable
3)	Combination of mounting and operating tolerances
4 Product Information: TCI 2090      04/2026
General information
Temperature range
The operating temperature range
indicates the ambient temperature limits
between which the angle encoders will
function properly.
The storage temperature range of –20 °C
to +70 °C applies when the unit remains in
its packaging.
Protection from contact
After installation of the encoder, all rotating
parts must be protected from accidental
contact during operation.
Acceleration
Angle encoders are subject to various
types of acceleration during operation and
installation.
•	 The indicated maximum values for
vibration resistance are valid in
accordance with EN 60068-2-6.
•	 The maximum values for the permissible
acceleration (sinusoidal shock) for
shock and impact loads apply at 6 ms
(EN 60068-2-27).
Under no circumstances should a
hammer or similar implement be used to